Noble PD Alert: The City of Noble would like citizens to know the intersection of 8th St and Post Oak Rd has been changed to a 4-way stop for safety purposes.

Noble PD Alert: The City of Noble would like citizens to know the intersection of 8th St and Post Oak Rd has been changed to a 4-way stop in order to reduce traffic collisions and increase traffic safety. Please be mindful of this change when approaching this intersection.

Thu, 09 Jan 2020 17:07:02 GMT

We are very pleased to provide you with this year’s Annual Water Quality Report. We want to keep you informed about the excellent water and services we have delivered to you over the past year. Our goal is and always has been, to provide to you a safe and dependable supply of drinking water. Our water source is groundwater drawn from local aquifers.

Drinking Water Quality Report